

Our ref: SF/sb/ICB FOI 209-22/23: Loxton
Your ref:
Date: 13 March 2023

Gemini House
Bartholomew's Walk
Cambridgeshire Business Park
Angel Drive
ELY
CB7 4EA

Email: Elizabeth Loxton
request-956623-0c5b888f@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 03300 571030
Email: cpicb.freedomofinformation1@nhs.net
Web: www.cpics.org.uk

Dear Ms Loxton

Freedom of Information Act Request: Ref FOI 209-22/23: Response

I am writing further to your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 received on 3 March 2023. NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Integrated Care Board's (ICB) response is set out below:

1. Do you have a community dermatology provider?

Yes

2. If you have a provider that is not the acute trust, who are the providers covering your ICB area?

Dermatology Clinic Community Service Ltd

3. Have the CCGs that covered the ICB pre-June 2022 or the ICB ever been to procurement for community dermatology?

Procured via Any Qualified Provider

4. If yes:

- **When did the service start?**
Current contract 1 April 2022
- **What was/is the annual spend?**
£425,762
- **What is the contract end date?**
31 March 2024
- **Is there any extension pending on the dermatology contract?**
Option to extend available.

5. Please can you provide the published service specification or that given to all bidders?

The specification is currently being reviewed and updated; Please refer to the existing (old) specification which accompanies this response letter.

If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled or would like to formally appeal against our response please address your concerns, in writing, to the Freedom of Information Team at NHS



Cambridgeshire at Gemini House, Bartholomew's Walk, Cambridgeshire Business Park, Angel Drove, Ely CB7 4EA: Telephone: Telephone: 03300 571030 email: cpicb.freedomofinformation1@nhs.net

If, after we have addressed your concerns, you remain dissatisfied with how the ICB has responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Further details can be found at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any further assistance.

Yours sincerely



Barbara Brafman-Price
Chief of Staff